

COMMUNITY PROJECT ACCOUNT (Small, De Minimus Public Projects)

## APPLICATION

1) Name of Project: <u>Happy Hearts Renovations</u>

**Check Project Type:** 

- **X** Nonrecurring community requests for infrastructure:
  - □ Flooding
  - □ Roads
  - □ Lights
  - □ Sewer and drainage
  - **X** Public buildings and grounds
  - □ Infrastructure related studies
- □ Contributions to local governments in Greenville County for community projects

## 2) Amount of Funds Requested: \$14,574

3) Project Sponsor Organization: <u>Greenville Cou</u>	nty Recreation Di	strict	
Mailing Address: 4806 Old	d Spartanburg Ro	ad	
Taylors,	SC 29687	Sawan Bu	
4) Contact Person:			
Name Gene Smith		Title <u>Executive Director</u>	
Telephone <u>864-288-6470 ext 130</u>		Alt. Telephone No. <u>864-676-2180 ext</u>	
<u>130</u>			
Email_gene@gcrd.org		_ Fax No.864-288-6499	
Council Representative(s) X	anthene Norris		
5) Project Timeline ~ Beginning:	8/13/12	Ending:	8/17/12
	MONTH/DAY/YEAR		MONTH/DAY/YEAR
6) Date Funds are Needed:	8/1/12		

7) Location of Project: Happy Hearts Community Center, 315 Loop Street, Greenville, SC 29609

8) Project Description: (Attach additional pages if necessary)

General Description: Renovate and upgrade the restrooms and kitchen; new a. pipes, fixtures, cabinets, and sinks

b. Benefit project will provide the Community: As one of the oldest GCRD facilities, there have been consistent issues with the plumbing and use of the restrooms and kitchen area. With older pipes, they retain water and there can be a "stench" until maintenance repairs them. Because of the old fixtures, GCRD continues to spend funding on this project regularly to "band-aid" the problems. This has not been a good investment. With new fixtures and piping, the facility will provide more comfort to the residents of the community and they will be more apt to use the facility and feel proud of this resource in their neighborhood.

Additional Comments: Just Kids, Inc. operates a daily afterschool and summer C. camp program in the facility. They average 25 students during the school year and 50 during the summer. The Neighborhood Association also regularly meets at the facility with an average attendance of 15-20 residents.

9) Project Budget:

- Total Project Budget including all sources of funds: <u>\$14,574</u> a.
- Percent request equals of the total Project Budget? 100% b.

List below all funding sources for this project:

Funding Source	Amount
There are currently no other funding sources.	
TOTAL:	

<u>Here</u> Sill Signed Executive Director